506415604 12/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6462361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES L. SURBER	02/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROGER P. JACKSON	
Street Address:	4706 W. 86TH STREET	
City:	PRAIRIE VILLAGE	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17129281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WADE JOHNSON/POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 900 W. 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JAC023-624533	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN MISWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Miswell for Wade Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506415604 REEL: 054713 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, transfer and convey to Roger P. Jackson, an individual residing at 4706 W. 86th Street, Prairie Village, Kansas 66207, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States, in the inventions disclosed in the applications, and in and to the letters Patent to be issued pursuant to the applications, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for letters Patent, or similar legal protection which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all letters Patents which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof:

APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date
12/802,849	06/15/2010
12/924,802	10/05/2010
13/136,331	07/28/2011
13/317,387	10/19/2011
13/317,969	11/01/2011

PATENT REEL: 054713 FRAME: 0479

13/373,289	11/09/2011
13/374,439	12/29/2011
13/385,212	02/08/2012
13/385,997	03/20/2012
13/506,365	04/13/2012
13/573,303	09/07/2012
13/573,516	09/19/2012
13/573,874	10/10/2012
13/694,110	10/26/2012
13/694,332	11/20/2012
61/795,984	10/31/2012
61/796,859	11/21/2012

WITNESS my hand and seal this 4 day of February

2013.

July 100

2